Document Prepared By: **LISA LONG**

When recorded return to:

Household Finance Corp.

PO Box 855, 111 Congressional Bi

Carmel, IN 46082-9956

Jason Hare Project #: IL Loan #: 4038177 Investor Loan #: Assignee Loan #:

Pool #:

PIN/Tax ID#: 408781129

Property Address: 7300 S BELL

CHICAGO, IL 60636

This space for Recorder's Use Onl ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and va'ua) le consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Banc One Financial Services, Iv.:., an Indiana corporation, whose address is 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038, does by these presents hereby grant vargain, sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver, without recourse, untonousehold Finance Corporation III a Deliware corporation whose address is 577 Lamont Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126, the following described mortgage (tie Mortgageⁿ), together with the certain promissory note(s) described therein (the "Notes(s)"), to gether with all rights therein and thereto, all liens created or secured thereby, and any and all interest due or to become due thereon.

State of Recordation: Illinois

IL(C)-3

Recording Jurisdiction: COOK

Recording Book

Document No: 98612809

Document No2:

Recording Book2: Recording Date: 07-15-1998

6/19/00

Certificate No.:

2000-09-18

Cook County Recorder

11:03:12

Original Mortgagor(s): WALTER HENRY JR. A SINGLE PERSON Original Mortgagee: BANC ONE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC

Date of Mortgage: 07-10-1998

Original Loan Ario int: \$77422.41

Comments:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned entity by its Board of Directors or by all due authority has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer(s), representative(s) o Attorney-in-Fact this date of 6/23/00 Date of Transfer: 03-31-2000

Assistant Vice President

nc One Financial Services, Inc.

Carrie Newman

Assistant Vice Presiden

County of Marion

On this date of 6/23/00, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, quantied and acting within and for the aforementioned State and County, personally appeared the within named Carrie Newmarand Lynn Meeuwisse, known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that they are the Assistant Vice President and Assistant Vice President respectively of Banc One Financial Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation and that said corporation executed the same, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Brenda Strange

My Commission Expires: 05-08-2008

SEAI

BRENDA S. STRANGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8, 2008

AFTER RECORDING MAY, TO: BOFS Central Servicing Dept. I 8604 Allisonville Road Indianapolis, IN 46250-

Prepared by: R PALKON

2500 HIGHLAND AVE, SUITE 105

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is given on

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument	nt") is givee on	07/10/1998	The mortgagor is
·WALTER HENRY, JR.			
A SINGLE PERSON			("Borrower")
whose address is 7300 S BELL	CHICAGO, IL 60636	CHICAGO,	IL 60636 .
This Security Instrument is given to Band	One Financial Services	70. ("L	ender"), which is organized
and existing under the laws of the Stat	e of <u>INDIANA</u>	<u> </u>	and whose address is
2500 Highland Ave Suite 10		Lorward IL 60148-0697	Borrower
owes Lender the principal sum of		housan! Four Hundred Twenty-	
		. This det is evidenced by Born	
date as this Security Instrument ("Note"),			
		strument secures to Lender: (a)	
evidenced by the Note, with interest, and			
sums, with interest, advanced under parag			
Borrower's covenants and agreements und			-
mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the Illinois:	te ronowing described pr	operty located in COOK	County,
intinots.		•	
See attached for legal description			CO
see attached for legal description			CV
			,
			•
which has the address of 7300 S BELL C	שוראכה וו נהנינ		
("Property Address"); and permanent property		ner: 10 20 119 051	
(Froperty Address), and permanent prope	rty tax inclinication humi	CI. <u>20-30-118-032</u>	•
ILLINOIS - FIRST MORTGAGE - FNM	A/FHLMC MODIFIED F	ORM - 3014, 9/90	(page 1 of 6 pages)
BOES FORM # IL3014 - 10/97 SI		,	4.5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER:

70-30-118-025 70-30-118-025 7XCE' PRINCIPAL MERIDIALL, (EXCEPT RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. NORTHWEST 174 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD 2, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, AND 14 IN DEWEY'S AND HOGG'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE LOT 1 AND THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 10 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS, 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION